o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! [ISISISSNds < 1385376 /home/anp14442/dm. tecmod

|
|
|
: PART REY FIRST TERMINAL NAME: FIN ¥ SOCKET —1 L EFEADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED -3 CONVERSTION KIT
| NUMBER JSED ~Al MACHINE GUARD -
| —— - ——=— RETAINING AME TERM PNIMER TERM PN FCI TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS -2 BENCH MODEL K MECH FRE FEED %
- - SOCKET _
| = — PLATE (REFDY | (RERD PAD CRIMP HELGHT WIRE SI17C 3 BENCH MODEL G MECH FRE FEED N
| 1385376 =2 A S65435-5 1572052 SC16M1155 | LTR Tt er her - T o SRR NG NEEEs 5 ©
: 1385370 =3 A 354500-7 A L054-.05%9 [1.37-1.50mml (S d M
| 1385370 1 A ; TN - e T 5 - REF | REF | REF - B 2406261 FPLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 |
. —. . — 1. mm
: 1575053 SM1EM] 156 - REF | REF | REF - B 2406261 SHAFT, PLVOT bE
| C NCT USED - REF | REF | REF - B 2406331 BUSHING b7
: B NOT JSED ~ |REF |REF [REF| - | A 4556801 LEVER, I[NTERMEDIATE BB
| BRKT CREF) CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - REF REF REF - B 2406297‘] BLOCKP pIVOT 65 D
: ™ - REF | REF | REF - A 24065322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64
| AMP—0-LECTRIC TERM GUARD WIRE | .0S0 [2.29mm] F 16-16 ~ |REF | REF [REF| - | B 2406553 PIN, CAM ROLLER B3
| INSUL | . 120 [3.05mm] 0 020 MAX - |REF |REF |REF[ - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52
: WIRE STRIFP LENGTH TERM AFPPL SFEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|SET UFR GAGE [LAYOUT _ REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED =
| 7 _ _ _
: 124 - REF | REF | REF - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
| 128 - REF | REF | REF - D 4544551 HOUS TNG 58
: B - Z 2 2 - C J-3547 /7491 PIN, WIRE DISC (,309%06B | 127 57
| é - Z 2 2 - C J-3547 /7493 PIN, WIRE DISC C.37T0%04A | 126 - T ] ] - B bE90L42-2 PAWL, FEED 5b
: g - T ] ] - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 - REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
: a - T ] ] - A 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 - REF | REF | REF - B 6EYT 4991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 F——
| g - T ] ] - - 4088040 S APPL O INST 408-8040 123 - REF | REF | REF - B 6EY054T 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
| e~ _ _ _
| = 122 REF | REF | REF A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
| . - | W | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(@.083x.75)ST GDE PL | 12 ] | | - A ol 12422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o]
: ® - REF | REF | REF - A 1-271T030-1 PIN,DOWEL (2, 187x.50) LEVER 120 ] ] ] - A EYOVS 3T SPACER, TONKER 50
: 2 - REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN,DOWEL (#.187x1.25) HOUSING 179 — ] - - - B HYOBO b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 S5/8 5T 49
| g - REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C"(#.187)FD FING PIN| 1185 - - 1 — — B HYOB0O-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T 48
: ? - T ] ] - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 — - — ] - B HY0S0T -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 51 477
| = — REF | REF | REF — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK C#102ADT PLATE 116 — 1 1 1 — B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4k
| - REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 - 1 1 1 - A EYOTYT 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
|
| - 2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 1714 - T ] l - C A55E753- RAM 44
|
| ~ |REF |REF |REF | - | & 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 - | | 1l ] oA 590125 1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
| _ _ _
| 172 1 1 1 A HYO0T24-1 WASHER, RAM 4.
| - 4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIFPFPER | 1717 - ] ] ] - A Y-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/1Bx1.00) | 47
: - REF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/18)SCREW ADJ | 110 - ] ] ] - A 23241 -b BALL, SlEEL 40
I - - ] - - A 2-21002-6 SCR,BHC (10-32%.38)LUBE ASSY | 109 - ] ] ] - A 6EYOT /701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
: - T ] ] - A Z210B68-5 NUT, HEX (B—32) HOLD DOWN 108 - ] ] ] - C EYOT42-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
7

: v - REF | REF | REF - A Z210B68-5 NUT, HEX (B—32) FEED ADJ 107 - ] ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 106 - ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
: o — 1 | ] — A 223538 SCR,SHLD (8. 187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 - 1 1 1 — B BEY02T A= FPOST, RAM 35
| - T ] - - A 992031 -1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 - ] ] ] - B bEY0Bh-3 SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34
: - T ] ] - A 210092 SCR,5KT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 1073 - REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
' - Z 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE| 102 - ] ] ] - A EY0452-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
|
| - REF | REF | REF - A H-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(B-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 31
: - T ] ] - B 4612641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 - REF | REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, SITRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
| - Z 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-3532%.88) DRAG 99 - ] ] ] - C 1 -455144-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
| — 1 | ] — A 227 33-183 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 95 - 1 1 1 — C 1 -455586-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 28
|
| - REF | REF | REF - A J2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (T0-532%. V5) CAP 97 - 2 - - - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
: - REF | REF | REF - A A-22735-6 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x,62)HOUSTNG Y6 — ] ] ] - B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b
: - REF | REF | REF - A J2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 — 1 1 ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| - B & b - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 - ] ] ] - D 3-90765-4 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
|
| 93 - ] ] ] - A HEY04538- GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
| 92 - - - ] - B E904 /22 STRIFPPER 22
: - T | ] - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38 CAM 97 - REF | REF | REF - A 4-22.84-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B
: 90 - ] ] - - A bH/9218- STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY 20
| - T | - - A =21000-49 SCR, SHC (4-40x . 19 STRIPPER| 8Y - ] ] - - B 45849491 STRIFPPER 19
|
| 88 18
| 87 17
: - T ] ] - A A-22605-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8k - ] ] ] - B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
' _ - 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 15
: = - 3 3 3 - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32% . 50)STRIFPER &4 14
| ~ |REF|REF |REF| - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, 5HC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13
| - REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.B2)FD ADJ BLK 8.2 — 1 ] ] - A 5H-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
: - T ] ] - A =21000-b SCR,SHC (10-32x.31)5G ADJ BL 81 - | 1 1 — B EY04ALT 1 ST0F, SHEAR 11
| - REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 - ] ] ] - C HEY0459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 B——
: g 3 - - REF - - B 4557491 CUARD, WINDOW 79 ] - ] ] ] - C 4520062 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
: é % 3 - REF - - - B b/9532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 ] ] ] ] - C d-bh2167-7 ANV L 8
| ; ; - - ] - - C 1 -465184-0 _UBRICATOR ASSY s "’
| z| =
| z| ¢ [POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SFARE FPARTS. ;E : ] : - — e T g
| - - - - - )
L /2\ GREASE LIGHTLY. RN 530603 SPRING, ASSIST 74 Tl ] ] s 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: e E A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING — T ] ] — A 230301 SCR,SHC (5-32x.25 SLYINS DISC | /3 1 | 1 1 ] — C Y-bB53454-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
: ] % APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. - REF | REF | REF - A 4587091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 - ] ] ] - C 4556886 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

N — REF | REF | REF — A HY0ST7-1 SPACER ra 1 | 1 1 1 — C 1 -456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE |
| e
| ; ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A SUBHILATE DATLY USTNG NU. 20 MALHINE - LUIL. 37| -3 | =2 | =1 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM ~327 -3 -2 =7 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| B B B ‘ I —
| S ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46 QTY REQD FER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST
| g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| & @ CONVERSION KIT TO BE USED WITH APPLICATUORDS DO NOT SCALE PRINT. B B _
: 2 1385374 AND 1385375 ONLY. TOLERANCES _UNLESS  — 5m SBTANOS AP 38 JTANDD
| 3 é 2 PLC DEC +- C.ERISMAN T.ELEIN %m% AMP Incerporated
| o S LOC 3 PLC DEC +- CHEK - REL - Harr lsburg, PA 17105-3608
L -z "= S1DE FEED HDM APPLLICATORIETOT oo
| o 8 [o1sT SURF TEXTURE v MINT APPL
| = ATMA A A | REVD CE |MAROZ SCALE DWG SHEET  |[REV
| @ 66 LE DM KER BENCH M CHINE FPIF]LTR REVISION RECORD APF | DATE EEESQCEEESEES};?E?QEAEAX - @ NO W 385376 /I OF'I A
| AMP 175G REY 3-92 . CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
: 8 3/ 0B-MAR-02 | 11:16:41 ampl4442 7 i - - <> . 3 oo77g | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING —




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385376-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385376-1

